502702785 03/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2749391

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOSHE SHOHAM	02/11/2014
AMIT RECHES	10/21/2013
YISHAI PENTANOVICH	11/07/2013
SHACHAR MILLIS	10/06/2013
LUCY LESHANSKY	10/20/2013
MICHAEL GROSKOP	02/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECHNION RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION LTD.
Street Address:	SENATE HOUSE
Internal Address:	TECHNION CITY
City:	HAIFA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	32000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14008556

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 734-274-6967 Email: djf@iliplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DANIEL FEIGELSON
Address Line 1: 7 OPPENHEIMER ST.
Address Line 4: REHOVOT, ISRAEL 76701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0801130US

PATENT REEL: 032332 FRAME: 0109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL FEIGELSON
Signature:	/Daniel Feigelson/
Date:	03/03/2014

Total Attachments: 12

source=Stent-for-restenosis-prevention-US-Assignment-Groskop-complete-set#page1.tif source=Stent-for-restenosis-prevention-US-Assignment-Groskop-complete-set#page2.tif source=Stent-for-restenosis-prevention-US-Assignment-Leshansky-complete-set#page1.tif source=Stent-for-restenosis-prevention-US-Assignment-Millis-complete-set#page1.tif source=Stent-for-restenosis-prevention-US-Assignment-Millis-complete-set#page2.tif source=Stent-for-restenosis-prevention-US-Assignment-Pentanovich-complete-set#page1.tif source=Stent-for-restenosis-prevention-US-Assignment-Pentanovich-complete-set#page2.tif source=Stent-for-restenosis-prevention-US-Assignment-Reches-complete-set#page1.tif source=Stent-for-restenosis-prevention-US-Assignment-Reches-complete-set#page2.tif source=Stent-for-restenosis-prevention-US-Assignment-Shoham-complete-set#page1.tif source=Stent-for-restenosis-prevention-US-Assignment-Shoham-complete-set#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032332 FRAME: 0110

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned:

Moshe SHOHAM, of 110 Bedolcah St., Hoshaya, MP Hamovil, 17915, Israel Amit RECHES, of 20 Hahorsha Street, Haifa 34525, Israel Lucy LESHANSKY, of 2 Einstein Street, Apt. 99a, Haifa 34601, Israel Michael GROSKOP, of 23 Yaakov Chazan Street, Tel-Aviv 69358, Israel Shachar MILLIS, of 11 Ha'Hallil Street, Pardess Hanna – Karkur 37020, Israel Yishai PENTANOVICH, of 95 Hashoftim Street, Pardess Hanna – Karkur 37074, Israel (hereinafter "Assignors")

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Technion Research & Development Foundation Ltd. Senate House, Technion City 32000 Haifa Israel

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the Application for Patent:

filed on September 29, 2013, as USSN 14/008556 as a national phase application of PCT/IL2012/000133, which was filed on March 28, 2012 claiming priority from US provisional application no. 61/457439, filed on March 28, 2011

and having attorney's docket number 0801130US; and titled:

STENT FOR RESTENOSIS PREVENTION

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

-

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

ASSIGNED BY:

		C27.W	Fe6 12, 2014
Moshe Shoham	Date	Michael GROSKOP	Date
Amit RECHES	Date	Shachar MILLIS	Date
Lucy LESHANSKY	Date	Yishai PENTANOVICH	Date

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned:

Moshe SHOHAM, of 110 Bedolcah St., Hoshaya, MP Hamovil, 17915, Israel Amit RECHES, of 20 Hahorsha Street, Haifa 34525, Israel Lucy LESHANSKY, of 2 Einstein Street, Apt. 99a, Haifa 34601, Israel Michael GROSKOP, of 23 Yaakov Chazan Street, Tel-Aviv 69358, Israel Shachar MILLIS, of 11 Ha'Hallil Street, Pardess Hanna – Karkur 37020, Israel Yishai PENTANOVICH, of 95 Hashoftim Street, Pardess Hanna – Karkur 37074, Israel (hereinafter "Assignors")

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Technion Research & Development Foundation Ltd. Senate House, Technion City 32000 Haifa Israel

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the Application for Patent:

filed on September 29, 2013, as USSN 14/008556 as a national phase application of PCT/IL2012/000133, which was filed on March 28, 2012 claiming priority from US provisional application no. 61/457439, filed on March 28, 2011

and having attorney's docket number 0801130US; and titled:

STENT FOR RESTENOSIS PREVENTION

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

ASSIGNED BY:

Moshe Shoham	Date	Michael GROSKOP	Date
Amit RECHES	Date	Shachar MILLIS	Date
Lucy LESHANSKX	20/10/13 Date	Yishai PENTANOVICH	Date

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned:

Moshe SHOHAM, of 110 Bedolcah St., Hoshaya, MP Hamovil, 17915, Israel Amit RECHES, of 20 Hahorsha Street, Haifa 34525, Israel Lucy LESHANSKY, of 2 Einstein Street, Apt. 99a, Haifa 34601, Israel Michael GROSKOP, of 23 Yaakov Chazan Street, Tel-Aviv 69358, Israel Shachar MILLIS, of 11 Ha'Hallil Street, Pardess Hanna – Karkur 37020, Israel Yishai PENTANOVICH, of 95 Hashoftim Street, Pardess Hanna – Karkur 37074, Israel (hereinafter "Assignors")

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Technion Research & Development Foundation Ltd. Senate House, Technion City 32000 Haifa Israel

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the Application for Patent:

filed on September 29, 2013, as USSN 14/008556 as a national phase application of PCT/IL2012/000133, which was filed on March 28, 2012 claiming priority from US provisional application no. 61/457439, filed on March 28, 2011

and having attorney's docket number 0801130US; and titled:

STENT FOR RESTENOSIS PREVENTION

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

ASSIGNED BY:

Moshe Shoham	Date	Michael GROSKOP	Date
			6 oct, 2013
Amit RECHES	Date	Shachar MILLIS	Date
Lucy LESHANSKY	Date	Yishai PENTANOVICH	Date

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned:

Moshe SHOHAM, of 110 Bedolcah St., Hoshaya, MP Hamovil, 17915, Israel Amit RECHES, of 20 Hahorsha Street, Haifa 34525, Israel Lucy LESHANSKY, of 2 Einstein Street, Apt. 99a, Haifa 34601, Israel Michael GROSKOP, of 23 Yaakov Chazan Street, Tel-Aviv 69358, Israel Shachar MILLIS, of 11 Ha'Hallil Street, Pardess Hanna – Karkur 37020, Israel Yishai PENTANOVICH, of 95 Hashoftim Street, Pardess Hanna – Karkur 37074, Israel (hereinafter "Assignors")

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Technion Research & Development Foundation Ltd. Senate House, Technion City 32000 Haifa Israel

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the Application for Patent:

filed on September 29, 2013, as USSN 14/008556 as a national phase application of PCT/IL2012/000133, which was filed on March 28, 2012 claiming priority from US provisional application no. 61/457439, filed on March 28, 2011

and having attorney's docket number 0801130US; and titled:

STENT FOR RESTENOSIS PREVENTION

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

ASSIGNED BY:

Moshe Shoham	Date	Michael GROSKOP	Date
Amit RECHES	Date	Shachar MILLIS	Date
Lucy LESHANSKY	Date	Yishai PEWTANOVICH	7/11/13 Date

2

PATENT REEL: 032332 FRAME: 0118

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned:

Moshe SHOHAM, of 110 Bedolcah St., Hoshaya, MP Hamovil, 17915, Israel Amit RECHES, of 20 Hahorsha Street, Haifa 34525, Israel Lucy LESHANSKY, of 2 Einstein Street, Apt. 99a, Haifa 34601, Israel Michael GROSKOP, of 23 Yaakov Chazan Street, Tel-Aviv 69358, Israel Shachar MILLIS, of 11 Ha'Hallil Street, Pardess Hanna – Karkur 37020, Israel Yishai PENTANOVICH, of 95 Hashoftim Street, Pardess Hanna – Karkur 37074, Israel (hereinafter "Assignors")

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Technion Research & Development Foundation Ltd. Senate House, Technion City 32000 Haifa Israel

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the Application for Patent:

filed on September 29, 2013, as USSN 14/008556 as a national phase application of PCT/IL2012/000133, which was filed on March 28, 2012 claiming priority from US provisional application no. 61/457439, filed on March 28, 2011

and having attorney's docket number 0801130US; and titled:

STENT FOR RESTENOSIS PREVENTION

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Second.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

ASSIGNED BY:

Moshe Shoham	Date	Michael GROSKOP	Date
4)	21/10/13		·
Amit RECHES	Date	Shachar MILLIS	Date
Lucy LESHANSKY	Date	Yishai PENTANOVICH	Date

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned:

Moshe SHOHAM, of 110 Bedolcah St., Hoshaya, MP Hamovil, 17915, Israel Amit RECHES, of 20 Hahorsha Street, Haifa 34525, Israel Lucy LESHANSKY, of 2 Einstein Street, Apt. 99a, Haifa 34601, Israel Michael GROSKOP, of 23 Yaakov Chazan Street, Tel-Aviv 69358, Israel Shachar MILLIS, of 11 Ha'Hallil Street, Pardess Hanna – Karkur 37020, Israel Yishai PENTANOVICH, of 95 Hashoftim Street, Pardess Hanna – Karkur 37074, Israel (hereinafter "Assignors")

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Technion Research & Development Foundation Ltd. Senate House, Technion City 32000 Haifa Israel

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the Application for Patent:

filed on September 29, 2013, as USSN 14/008556 as a national phase application of PCT/IL2012/000133, which was filed on March 28, 2012 claiming priority from US provisional application no. 61/457439, filed on March 28, 2011

and having attorney's docket number 0801130US; and titled:

STENT FOR RESTENOSIS PREVENTION

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

è

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

ASSIGNED BY:

Moshe Shoham	Date 11/2/14	Michael GROSKOP	Date
Amit RECHES	Date	Shachar MILLIS	Date
Lucy LESHANSKY	Date	Yishai PENTANOVICH	Date

2

PATENT REEL: 032332 FRAME: 0122